BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Application of Evergy Metro, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri Metro For Approval of Tariff Revisions)))	File No. ET-2021-0109
In the Matter of the Application of Evergy Missouri West, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri West for Approval of Tariff Revisions))	<u>File No. ET-2021-0110</u>

STAFF RECOMMENDATION

COMES NOW the Staff of the Missouri Public Service Commission, by and through

the undersigned counsel, and states it has reviewed the revised tariffs, and recommends

the following tariff sheets be approved for service on or after January 18, 2021.

For Evergy Metro, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri Metro

PSC MO. No. 2, 3rd Revised Sheet No. 1.09A, cancelling 3rd revised Sheet No. 1.09A PSC MO. No. 2, 9th Revised Sheet No. 1.23, cancelling 8th revised Sheet No. 1.23 PSC MO. No. 2, 10th Revised Sheet No. 1.26, cancelling 9th revised Sheet No. 1.26

For Evergy Missouri West, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri West

PSC MO. No. 1, 7th Revised Sheet No. R-2, canceling 6th revised sheet No. R-2 PSC MO. No. 1, 2nd Revised Sheet No. R-18, canceling 1st revised sheet No. R-18 PSC MO. No. 1, 1st Revised Sheet No. R-19.1, canceling Original sheet No. R-19.1 PSC MO. No. 1, 1st Revised Sheet No. R-19.2, canceling Original sheet No. R-19.2 PSC MO. No. 1, 3rd Revised Sheet No. R-37, canceling 2nd revised sheet No. R-37 PSC MO. No. 1, 3rd Revised Sheet No. R-40, canceling 2nd revised sheet No. R-40 PSC MO. No. 1, 2nd Revised Sheet No. R-41, canceling 1st revised sheet No. R-41

Respectfully submitted,

<u>/s/ Nicole Mers</u>

Nicole Mers Deputy Counsel Missouri Bar No. 66766 P.O. Box 360 Jefferson City, MO 65012 (573) 751-6651 (Telephone) (573) 751-9285 (Fax) Nicole.mers@psc.mo.gov

Attorney for the Staff of the Missouri Public Service Commission

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing have been emailed to all parties and/or counsel of record on this 14th day of December, 2020.

/s/ Nicole Mers

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Application of Evergy Metro, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri Metro For Approval of Tariff Revisions)))	<u>Case No. ET-2021-0109</u>
In the Matter of the Application of Evergy Missouri West, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri West for Approval of Tariff Revisions)))	<u>Case No. ET-2021-0110</u>

AFFIDAVIT OF ROBIN KLIETHERMES

STATE OF MISSOURI)	
)	SS.
COUNTY OF COLE)	

COMES NOW Robin Kliethermes, and on their oath declares that she is of sound mind and lawful age; that she contributed to the foregoing *Staff Recommendation* and that the same is true and correct according to her best knowledge and belief, under penalty of perjury.

Further the Affiant sayeth not.

<u>/s/ Robin Kliethermes</u> Robin Kliethermes